

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 pse.com

Received Records Management Aug 4, 2023

August 4, 2023

FILED VIA WEB PORTAL

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Docket UE-210795 – Clean Energy Implementation Plan Compliance Filing

Dear Director Maxwell:

Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") submits this Compliance Filing pursuant to Conditions 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11 and 28 of Final Order 08 in Docket UE-210795 ("Final Order 08"). This compliance filing includes the following:

- An update of the demand response target for 2025 from PSE's 2021 Clean Energy Implementation Plan ("2021 CEIP") pursuant to Condition 4 of Final Order 08.
- A narrative describing the renewable energy specific target in the 2021 CEIP pursuant to Condition 6 of Final Order 08.
- Confirmation that PSE has obtained AURORA and PLEXOS licenses for Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission ("WUTC") staff use pursuant to Condition 7 of Final Order 08.
- A description of PSE's efforts and results of the modifications to the methodology for determining Vulnerable Populations in accordance with Conditions 9, 10 and 11 of Final Order 08.
- Documentation related to PSE's compliance with Condition 28 of Final Order 08.

If you have any questions regarding the filing, please contact Kara Durbin at (425) 456-2377. If you have any other questions, please contact me.

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary August 4, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

/s/ Wendy Gerlítz

Wendy Gerlitz Manager, Regulatory Policy Puget Sound Energy PO Box 97034, BEL10W Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 425-462-3051 Wendy.Gerlitz@pse.com

cc: Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie Service List

Attachments: 210795-PSE-Compliance-Filing-(08-04-23).pdf 210795-PSE-Exhibit-A-Condition-28-(08-04-23).pdf